• Right-sized - restructured to match core revenues and margins

New Adjacent Markets

• Enter adjacent LED On-Set & Studio Lighting - NEW unique tech

• Products announced and shipping in September 2024

• Large TAM opportunity – US$1.5bn, CAGR 13%1

• Same customers through the same sales channels

Summary – Next chapter in the Atomos journey ...

Return to Innovation

• New products that are ready to announce

• Next generation Ninja, Shogun and Sumo lines

• Market Cloud Services as essential value-add to devices

Financial Stabilisation and Growth

• Restructure expected to be complete by Q1 FY25 with targeted
EBITDA breakeven around $45m of sales

• Targeting increasing sales momentum in Q1 FY25

• Launch of new products including Shinobi II, Sun Dragon and Ninja
Phone with significant roadmap of products in development

1. Report by 360iresearch: LED Light for Camera Market by Product (Panel Light, Ring Light, Rope Light), Model (Off-
Camera, On-Camera), Device Type, Application, Sales Channel, End-User - Global Forecast 2023-2030.

Appendix

15

P&L - Statutory to Proforma Bridge

A$m
30 June Year End

FY23
(Statutory)

One-offs
Capitalised
R&D costs

FY23
(Proforma)

FY24
(Statutory)

One-offs
FY24

(Proforma)

Revenue 42.8 42.8 35.7 - 35.7

COGS1 (38.1) 3.9 (34.1) (24.5) 0.8 (23.7)

Gross Profit 4.7 3.9 8.7 11.2 0.8 12.0

Gross Profit Margin % 11% 20% 31% 34%

Variable operating costs (4.0) (4.0) (3.2) - (3.2)

Fixed operating costs (26.8) 2.1 (2.5) (27.2) (26.0) 4.7 (21.3)

Other Income / Forex 0.6 0.6 0.7 - 0.7

EBITDA (25.5) 6.0 (2.5) (22.0) (17.3) 5.5 (11.8)

Depreciation & amortisation (3.0) (3.0) (1.6) - (1.6)

Finance costs (2.1) (2.1) (1.2) - (1.2)

Impairments (30.7) 30.7 - (1.8) 1.8 -

Profit (Loss) before tax (61.3) 36.7 (2.5) (27.1) (22.0) 7.3 (14.7)

1. One-offs shown within COGS relate to inventory obsolescence write-downs
2. Refer Page 12 of FY24 Appendix 4E report for breakdown of one-offs items

Ninja Phone – Now phones can be Ninjas too

• Video co-processor for the latest iPhones that lets you record from
professional cameras onto the iPhone’s storage

• Unique HDMI to USB-C, professional adaptor that securely attaches to the
back of an iPhone 15 Pro or iPhone 15 Pro Max to create the world’s first
Apple ProRes driven high resolution monitor-recorder.

• Enable connection to any professional camera (Nikon, Panasonic, Canon,
Fuji, Sony, etc) with an uncompressed HDMI output to Apple’s magnificent